

Borough of Leonia 312 Broad Ave Leonia, NJ 07605

Barbara Rae Borough Clerk

www.leonianj.gov

Meeting: 11/20/17 07:30 PM

2017 RESOLUTION PERSONNEL

RES-2017-202: Appointment of Borough Administrator

WHEREAS the Borough of Leonia has a vacancy in the position of Borough Administrator; and

WHEREAS, several candidates were interviewed by both the Human Resource Committee and then by the Mayor and Council at their meeting held on November 8, 2017; and

WHEREAS it is the recommendation of the Mayor and Council that Alex Torpey be appointed to the position of Borough Administrator; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council that Alex Torpey is hereby appointed to the position of Borough Administrator at a salary of \$125,000 with full benefits offered by the Borough pending a satisfactory background check.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Leonia at a meeting of said Borough Council held on November 20, 2017.

Clerk of the Borough of Leonia